# 506260126 09/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6306872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVELIEN HERMELING	09/10/2020
EVA WENTINK	09/10/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMEC INTERNATIONAL, STICHTING VAN OPENBAAR NUT	
Street Address:	KAPELDREEF 75, B-3001	
City:	LEUVEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530919

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4083311670

Email: rlong@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSID00056 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANBUM CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Hanbum Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20200918\_SSID00056US\_ExecutedAssignmentInventors#page1.tif source=20200918\_SSID00056US\_ExecutedAssignmentInventors#page2.tif

PATENT 506260126 REEL: 053820 FRAME: 0485

Attorney Docket No.: SSID00056 US

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Evelien Hermeling of Eindhoven, Netherlands Eva Wentink of Eindhoven, Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**IMEC International, stichting van openbaar nut,** having a place of business at Kapeldreef 75, B-3001 Leuven, Belgium, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING TIME DELAY BETWEEN BEAT-TO-BEAT BLOOD PRESSURE SIGNAL AND ECG-PPG PULSE ARRIVAL TIME

for which we filed a United States patent application on August 2, 2019 which now has Serial No. 16/530,919 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/830,224, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10 day of Septe	mber , 2020.
WITNESSED:	Westen Hermeling)
Signature (0.9.20	
Date Fabian Benkl	
Type or print name of witness	

Attorney Docket No.: SSID00056 US

Executed this 10 day of Septa	zmbel , 2020.
*	Wat II
	(Eva Wentink)
WITNESSED:	
Signature 10.9.20	
Date Fabrian Bowlel	
Type or print name of witness	